502119616 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address: should be 74 Tehama St., San Francisco, CA 94105 previously recorded on Reel 028639 Frame 0235. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 242 Palm Drive, Piedmont, CA 94610 should be 74 Tehama St., San Francisco, CA 94105.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Reddy	07/25/2012
Oren M. Jacob	07/25/2012
Robert G. Podesta	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ToyTalk, Inc.
Street Address:	74 Tehama St.
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13558239	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508384350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: ewelply@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77366-8003.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. Coleman

REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0755

PATENT

Total Attachments: 8

source=773668003US01CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=773668003US01CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=773668003US01CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=773668003US01CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=773668003US01CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=773668003US01CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=773668003US01CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif source=773668003US01CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0756

United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 26, 2012

PTAS

PERKINS COIE LLP PO BOX 1208 SEATTLE, WA 98111 502002214

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/25/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028639/0235

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 77366-8003.US01

ASSIGNOR:

REDDY, MARTIN

DOC DATE: 07/25/2012

ASSIGNOR:

JACOB, OREN M.

DOC DATE: 07/25/2012

ASSIGNOR:

PODESTA, ROBERT G.

DOC DATE: 07/25/2012

ASSIGNEE:

TOYTALK, INC.

74 tohama st.

242~PADM~DRIVE .piedmont,...california...94610 San Fran*dic*o, ch 9410S

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13558239

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SCRIPT

MODIFICATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV **PATENT**

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0758

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Reddy	07/25/2012
Oren M. Jacob	07/25/2012
Robert G. Podesta	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ToyTalk, Inc.
Street Address:	242 Palm Drive
City:	Piedmont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13558239	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

650838450

Phone:

650 838 4300

Email:

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:

PO Box 1208

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77366-8003.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Bailey

Total Attachments: 1

source=773668003US01_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0759

13558239

40.00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Mertin Reddy, Oren M. Jacob an	d Robert G. Podesta (the "Assignors"). We
Assignors have invented certain inventions described in a United State	es Patent Application entitled "SYSTEMS AND
METHODS FOR ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SCRIPT MODIFICATION	" (the "Application") filed on July 25, 2012 and
bearing application no. 13/558,239 The Assignors authorize the Assignors authorized the Assignory autho	signee, identified below, or its representatives to と はいし ははい A R、12 ≪ 12 20 で) 74 Tehama St., San Francisco, CA 94105

ToyTalk, tric., a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at 242 Palm Drive, Piedment, CA-94610—
("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 25 JUL 2012

Date: 7/20/12

Date: 7 25 12

Martin Reddy

Oren M. Jacob

Robert G. Podesta

77386-8003 US01/LEGAL24251479.1

United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 26, 2012

PTAS

PERKINS COIE LLP PO BOX 1208 SEATTLE, WA 98111 502002214

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/25/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028639/0235

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 77366-8003.US01

ASSIGNOR:

REDDY, MARTIN

DOC DATE: 07/25/2012

ASSIGNOR:

JACOB, OREN M.

DOC DATE: 07/25/2012

ASSIGNOR:

PODESTA, ROBERT G.

DOC DATE: 07/25/2012

ASSIGNEE:

TOYTALK, INC. 242 PALM DRIVE

PIEDMONT, CALIFORNIA 94610

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13558239

FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SCRIPT

MODIFICATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV **PATENT**

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0762

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Reddy	07/25/2012
Oren M. Jacob	07/25/2012
Robert G. Podesta	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ToyTalk, Inc.
Street Address:	242 Palm Drive
City:	Piedmont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13558239				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

650838450

Phone:

650 838 4300

Email:

patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:

PO Box 1208

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77366-8003.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert Bailey

Total Attachments: 1

source=773668003US01_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT I	s by Martin Reddy,	, Oren M. Jacob ar	nd Robert G. Pod	esta (the "A	(ssignors"). W	e
Assignors have invented certa	ain inventions descri	bed in a United State	es Patent Applicat	on entitled "	SYSTEMS AN	D
METHODS FOR ARTIFICIAL	INTELLIGENCE SC	RIPT MODIFICATION	N" (the "Application	") filed on Ju	.ly 25, 2012 an	ıd
bearing application no.	The Assig	nors authorize the As	signee, identified b	elow, or its re	epresentatives t	o
insert the application number o	f the Application whe	n known.				

ToyTaik, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and having a place of business at 242 Palm Drive, Piedmont, CA 94610 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 25 TUL 2012

Date: 7/2/12

Date: 7/25/12

Martin Reddy

Oren M. Jacob

Robert G. Podesta

77366-8003.US01/LEGAL24251479.1

PATENT REEL: 029252 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 11/06/2012